PORT CLINTON CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA July 12, 2022

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

LORD'S PRAYER

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES – June 28, 2022, regular meeting

CERTIFICATION OF CLERK

GUEST PRESENTATION

PUBLIC COMMENT

EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

MAYOR

AUDITOR

TREASURER

LAW DIRECTOR

SUPERVISOR REPORTS

COMMITTEE REPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE Safety Services Committee meeting, June 28, 2022, minutes

THIRD READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

None

SECOND READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance 17-22

AN ORDINANCE RETAINING THE HOME RULE AUTHORITY TO RETAIN ALL MUNICIPAL ORDINANCES THAT REGULATE AND / OR PROHIBIT THE

POSSESSION, DISCHARGE, IGNITION, AND / OR EXPLODING OF FIREWORKS AND TO RETAIN ALL ORDINANCES THAT REGULATE NOISE, DISTRUBANCE OF THE PEACE, AND DISORDERLY CONDUCT BY OPTING OUT OF AMENDED SUBSTITUTE HOUSE BILL 172 AND REAFFIRMING THE EXISTING BAN ON THE POSSESSION, SALE OR DISCHARGE OF FIREWORKS AS SET FORTH IN CHAPTER 1519 OF THE CITY OF PORT CLNTON CODIFIED ORDINANCES AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Ordinance 18-22

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF SAFETY AND SERVICE TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF BAY TOWNSHIP FOR THE CITY TO PROVIDE EMERGENCY AMBULANCE SERVICES WITHIN BAY TOWNSHIP, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Ordinance 19-22

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF SAFETY AND SERVICE TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF CATAWBA ISLAND TOWNSHIP FOR THE CITY TO PROVIDE EMERGENCY AMBULANCE SERVICES WITHIN CATAWBA ISLAND TOWNSHIP, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Ordinance 20-22

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF SAFETY AND SERVICE TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF PORTAGE TOWNSHIP FOR THE CITY TO PROVIDE EMERGENCY AMBULANCE SERVICES WITHIN PORTAGE TOWNSHIP, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Ordinance 21-22

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF SAFETY AND SERVICE TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT TO FURNISH FIRE PROTECTION TO THE TOWNSHIP OF PORTAGE, OTTAWA COUNTY, OHIO AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

FIRST READING OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance 22-22

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF SAFETY AND SERVICE TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT TO PURCHASE PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT FOR PORTAGE PARK, AND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF SAFETY AND SERVICE TO EXECUTE A GRANTEE AWARD CONTRACT WITH THE PARK DISTRICT OF OTTAWA COUNTY AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Ordinance 23-22

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 6-22 AS AMENDED OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON AND ADJUSTING ACCOUNTS WITHIN THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON

Ordinance 24-22

AN ORDINANCE PREVENTING ANY PERSON, FIRM, CORPORATION, OR ASSOCIATION, REGARDLESS OF INTENT, TO LEAVE FURNITURE, JUNK, LITTER, AND RUBBISH AT THE BOULEVARD, CURBSIDE, OR ALLEY FOR MORE THAN 24 HOURS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Resolution 22-6

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PORT CLINTON ADOPTING THE FEDERALLY APPROVED OTTAWA COUNTY MULTIJURISDICTIONAL NATURAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT